DocuSign Envelope ID: 9C1A12D3-2FEE-481F-A8DC-DA7338CBD4D3

Contract Modification Document

Office of the Purchasing Agent
Collin County Administration Building

2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160

McKinney, TX 75071
972-548-4165

Vendor: Bob Barker Company, Inc Contract No.
134 N. Main Street Contract:

Fuquay-Varina, NC 27526

IFB No. 2019-188

Jail and Personal Inmate Supplies

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING MODIFICATION TO THIS CONTRACT

1. Renew contract for the period of July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023
2. Add to contract:

Line 3-BEDDING AND TOWELS: PILLOW CASES: WHITE STANDARD SIZE, POLYESTER COTTON BLEND

Line 5-BEDDING AND TOWELS: MATTRESS, SEALED SEAM, VINYL COVER, POLYESTER SCRIM 25"x75"x4"

Line 95-MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS: DEODORANT - .5 oz Degree

Line 96-MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS: SOAP: WRAPPED, ANTIBACTERIAL DEODERANT SOAP .5 OZ
Line 102 - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS: SANITARY NAPKINS: SUPER, BELTLESS, ADHESIVE

Line 110 - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS: TAMPONS: REGULAR, WRAPPED

Line 113-Juvenile Mattress
Line 116-Degree deodorant
Line 119-Spit Sock Hood Product # SS100

3. In accordance with Section 4.6 Price Redetermination clause, see attached price change proposal.

$0.77
$63.46
$1.14
$0.05
$0.05
$0.09
$70.85
$1.14
$3.14

each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties.

Change Order No. 3 has been accepted and authorized by authority of Collin County Commissioners Court

by Court Order No.__ 2022-560-06-20 effective on ___ 7/1/2022

ACCEPTED BY:

WW

SIGNATURE
Ryan McNeill

(Print Name)

TITLE: Contract Specialist

DATE: 6/7/22

DocuSigned by:

Michelle (fuarmsski

8195050E82FGA5E

SIGNATURE

Michelle Charnoski, NIGP-CPP, CPPB
(Print Name)

TITLE: PURCHASING AGENT 7 /8 /2022
DATE:




DocuSign Envelope ID: 9C1A12D3-2FEE-481F-A8DC-DA7338CBD4D3

HISTORICAL INFORMATION

Renewal No.
Renewal No.
Renewal No.

Change Order No.
Change Order No.
Change Order No.

Awarded by Court Order No. 2020-441-06-01

Court Order No.
Court Order No.
Court Order No.

Court Order No.
Court Order No.
Court Order No.

2021-616-06-28

2022-560-06-20

2020-2018-12-14

2021-616-06-28

2022-560-06-20

Summary
Summary
Summary

Add items/Add Force Majeure

Renew/Price Redertermination/Add items

Renew/Price Redetermination/Add items




		2022-07-08T09:12:31-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




